and writers, production storage and offices, administration offices, production shops, and other support

facilities including utility buildings.

12

161

887

641

239

383

222

658

327

857

580

Santa Clarita Valley by the Numbers

372,772
Residents

31.7
Average Age

5.6%
Y-o-Y Rent Growth

(Qtr2 2017-Qtr2 2018)

$1,945
Avg Market Rent

(2nd Qtr 2018)

96.2%
Avg. Occupancy

(2nd Qtr 2018)

23%
4-Yr Rent Growth

(Since Qtr2 2014)

$2,624
Proj. 10-Yr Rent

MULTIFAMILY
RENTAL
MARKET

3.8%
Unemployment

Rate

MARKET
DATA

$87,178
Median Income

$615,000
Median Home

AFFORDABILITY GAP = 68%

Detailed Unit Mix Summary

FLOOR PLAN

1 Bed | 1 Bath

2 Bed | 2 Bath

SUBTOTAL

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Detailed Unit Mix Summary

CURRENT RENT (August 2018) MARKET RENT

FLOOR PLAN COUNT AVG SF AVG RENT RANGE $/SF AVG RENT $/SF

1 Bed | 1 Bath (1 NON-CONFORMING UNIT NOT INCLUDED IN ANALYSIS)

2 Bed | 2 Bath 36 100.0% 660 $1,590 $1,450 - $1,800 $2.41 $1,750 $2.65

SUBTOTAL 36 23,760 $57,236 $63,000

WEIGHTED AVERAGE 660 $1,590 $2.41 $1,750 $2.65

% OF

TOTAL

15

Historical Pro Forma Income & Expense Comparison

CURRENT RENTS

WITH PRO FORMA EXPENSES

COE PROJECTIONS

MARKET PRO FORMA

EOY1 PROJECTIONS DECEMBER 2017 T12

Total Market Rent
1

$756,000 $756,000

Year One Rent Growth $22,680 3.0%

Loss to Lease
2

($69,168) 9.1% ($41,501) 5.5%

Vacancy
3

($37,800) 5.0% ($37,800) 5.0%

Concession & Other Loss ($7,560) 1.0% ($7,560) 1.0%

Net Rental Income $641,472 $691,819

Other Income
4

$9,867 $9,867

Effective Gross Income $651,339 $701,686

EXPENSES Per Unit Per SF Per Unit Per SF

Payroll
5

$21,000 $583 $0.89 $21,000 $583 $0.89

Office & Administrative $7,200 $200 $0.30 $7,200 $200 $0.30

Management Fee
6

$22,797 $633 $0.96 $24,559 $682 $1.04

Utilities
7

$32,033 $890 $1.35 $32,033 $890 $1.35

Contract Services
8

$5,454 $151 $0.23 $5,454 $151 $0.23

Maintenance & Repairs $18,000 $500 $0.76 $18,000 $500 $0.76

Turnover $10,800 $300 $0.46 $10,800 $300 $0.46

Insurance
9

$9,618 $267 $0.41 $9,618 $267 $0.41

Controllable Subtotal $126,902 $3,525 $5.35 $128,664 $3,574 $5.43

Property Tax
10

$105,913 $2,942 $4.47 $105,913 $2,942 $4.47

Direct Assessments $16,798 $467 $0.71 $16,798 $467 $0.71

Miscellaneous / Reserve
11

$9,000 $250 $0.38 $9,000 $250 $0.38

Non-Controllable Subtotal $131,712 $3,659 $5.55 $131,712 $3,659 $5.55

Total Expenses $258,613 $7,184 $10.91 $260,376 $7,233 $10.98

39.7% EGI 37.1% EGI

Net Operating Income $392,726 $441,311

16

Financial Notes

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

Proposed New Financing Terms

Loan Balance $5,340,000 Loan Origin Date 9/1/2018

Down Payment 40% $3,560,000 Maturity Date 8/31/2028

Amortization 30 Years Interest Rate 4.50%

Payment ($27,057) Terms 10-Year Fixed Rate

Market rent reflects our suggested asking rent for vacancies. According to Yardi Matrix, market rent in Santa Clarita is projected to average 3% annual increases over the next 10 years. The cash flow analysis